RESOLUTION No. 21-469

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT
NO. 2 FOR THE RENEWAL STANDARD AGREEMENT
NUMBER 21F-4029 WITH THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF
COMMUNITY SERVICES AND DEVELOPMENT (“CSD”) FOR
FUNDING OF 2021 COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT
(“CSBG”) PROGRAMS TO INCREASE THE MAXIMUM
AMOUNT PAYABLE FROM $279,667 TO $281,563 (AN
INCREASE OF $1,896) FOR THE TERM OF JANUARY 1, 2021
THROUGH MAY 22, 2022 (RES 20-505; RES 21-185)

WHEREAS, per Resolution 19-381, the Board approved the 2020/21 Nevada County
Community Action Plan (“CAP”’), which established a list of priorities for addressing and
expending available CSBG funds to meet the needs of low-income residents; and

WHEREAS, per Resolution No. 20-505, the Board of Supervisors approved the Standard
Agreement 20F-4029 to receive funding from the CSD’s CSBG, in the maximum amount of
$279,667 for the term of January 1, 2021, through May 31, 2022, and was subsequently amended
on June 8, 2021 per Resolution No. 21-185; and

WHEREAS, the County is in receipt of Amendment No. 02 to the Agreement which
increases the maximum amount payable from $279,667 to $281,563 (an increase of $1,896).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Nevada County Board of
Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 2 to Agreement
21F-4029 by and between the County of Nevada and the State Department of Community
Services and Development (CSD), to increase the maximum amount payable from $279,667 to
$281,563 (an increase of $1,896), be and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached
hereto and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors ge and is hereby authorized to execute the
Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-50601-451-2000/446690



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 9th day of November, 2021, by the following vote of said Board:
Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan

K. Hoek and Hardy Bullock.
Noes: None.

Absent:  None.

Abstain:  None.
ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Dan Miller, Chair

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
o fackdiatlrc (a2

11/9/2021 cc: Housing*
AC* (hold)

1/6/2022 cc: Housing*
AC*(release)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT
STD. 213A (Rev. 10/2019) CSD Rev (12/2019)

AGREEMENT NUMBER
21F-4029

AMENDMENT NUMBER

2

PURCHASING AUTHORITY NUMBER (if applicable)

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below

STATE AGENCY NAME

Department of Community Services and Development

CONTRACTOR NAME

Nevada County Department of Housing and Community Services

2. The term of this
Agreement is :

January 1, 2021 through May 31, 2022

3 The maximum amount Total $281,563.00

of this Agreement is:

4 The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a
part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

The maximum amount of this Agreement payable to Contractor by the State has changed from

$279,667.00 to $281,563.00, reflecting an increase of $1,896.00.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

All documents can be accessed at https://agencies.csd.ca.gov/

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this Agreement has been executed by the partics hereto.

CONTRACTOR

CALIFORNIA

Department of General Services
Use Only

CONTRACTOR NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, parinership, etc.)

Nevada County Department of Housing and Community Services

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS, CITY, STATE ZIP
950 Maidu Avenue, Nevada City, CA 95959

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE .
Don Miller Cheu
CONTRACTORAUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 7 DATE SIGNED
/ /"' 7 -
WA - 0o\
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Department of Community Services and Development
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP
2389 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 100 Sacramento CA 95833

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING
Chris Vail

TITLE

Chief Financial Officer

I hereby certify that all conditions for
exemption have been complied with, and
the document is exempt from the
Department of General Scrvices approval,

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
? L] Exempt per
et /2-9 -200 PP




